LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

December 2, 2004 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

Public Member and Alternate Public Member Terms of Office

Dear Members of the Commission:

During the discussion last month regarding a replacement Public Member it was noticed that the terms of office for the Public Member and the Alternate Public Member end in different years. The Alternate Public Member term expires in 2008 and the Public Member terms expires in 2009.

The staff was directed to investigate this matter and determine an appropriate procedure to have the terms of office coincide. We are still evaluating this matter and will provide a more complete report at a future meeting.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer